ARRIVAL

DATE
8/2/2016

8/2/2016

8/3/2016
8/3/2016
8/3/2016
8/4/2016
8/4/2016

8/4/2016
8/5/2016
8/5/2016
8/5/2016

8/7/2016
8/7/2016
8/8/2016
8/8/2016
8/10/2016
8/10/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016

8/11/2016
8/12/2016
8/12/2016
8/12/2016

8/15/2016
8/18/2016
8/19/2016

DEPARTURE

DATE
8/7/2016

8/14/2016

8/5/2016
8/7/2016
8/9/2016
8/8/2016
8/13/2016

8/8/2016
8/8/2016
8/7/2016
8/7/2016

8/13/2016
8/14/2016
8/13/2016
8/11/2016
8/14/2016
8/14/2016
8/20/2016
8/15/2016

8/14/2016
8/14/2016
8/13/2016
8/16/2016

8/23/2016
8/20/2016
8/22/2016

ACCOUNT
SPATS Inc.
AAU Baseball
American Express Meetings & Events

2016 Family Reunions

2016 Family Reunions

Coral Springs Aquatic Services
Ecological Society of America

Hofball Baseball

Exclusive Sports Marketing
2016 Family Reunions

2016 Class Reunions

Florida Panthers IceDen (former
Saveology/incredible Ice)

Alpha Epsilon Pi Fraternity

Fort Lauderdale Aquatic Complex
ASI Central

Florida Mixed Martial Arts

2016 Weddings

USA Classic

International Slow Pitch Softball

Theta Nu Xi Multicultural Sorority
GFLCVB

2016 Family Reunions

2016 Family Reunions

FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES
Florida Dental Association
Fort Lauderdale Strikers

MEETING NAME
International Goalkeepers Conference
International Age Division Championships 2016

GMS F2F Challenger Training - Southern Region
Wimbery-Ford Family Reunion
Colelman-Doyle-GrastyFamily

South Florida Regional Swim Champs

ESA 2016 Annual Meeting

Hofball Boys of Summer Tournament of
Champions

FL Beach Volleyball Aug 16

BVP Family Reunion

Miami Norland Reunion

Early Bird Hockey 2016

2016 Annual Convention

USA Swimming Junior Nationals
Facilitate Conference

Fight Time 32

Saltz & Musli Wedding

Boca Junior Professional Training Camp
ISPS State Champ2016

19th Annual Theta Nu Xi Multicultural Sorority,
Incorporated’s National Convention

Helms Briscoe Summer Camp

Lightbourn Family Reunion
Ford-Dubois-Cox-Harvey

Florida League of Cities Annual Convention 2016

Florida Dental Association - August 2016
Strikers vs Ottawa Fury FC 8/20/16

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

600

700

25
100
125
400

3200

500
400
75
100

1000
400
400
160
500
215
100
600

100
60
70
75

1000
30
1400

CONVENTION
CENTER USE



ARRIVAL
DATE

8/19/2016

8/19/2016
8/19/2016

8/20/2016
8/20/2016
8/20/2016
8/24/2016
8/26/2016
8/26/2016
8/26/2016
8/26/2016
8/30/2016
9/1/2016

9/1/2016
9/2/2016
9/2/2016
9/2/2016
9/2/2016
9/2/2016
9/2/2016
9/2/2016
9/2/2016
9/2/2016
9/2/2016

9/2/2016
9/4/2016

9/6/2016

DEPARTURE
DATE

8/22/2016

8/25/2016
8/21/2016

8/25/2016
8/21/2016
9/3/2016
8/28/2016
9/1/2016
8/31/2016
8/28/2016
8/28/2016
9/2/2016
9/5/2016

9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/4/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/4/2016
9/4/2016
9/5/2016

9/5/2016
9/6/2016

9/13/2016

ACCOUNT
2016 Weddings

Florida Assisted Living Federation of America
2016 Class Reunions

The Institute of Internal Auditors

2016 Family Reunions

African Methodist Episcopal Church
LIFE Leadership

Society of Actuaries

SPATS Inc.

A Place to Remember Travel and Tours
2016 Class Reunions

Fort Lauderdale Strikers

AABC Baseball

Association for Assessment and Research in
Counseling

Coral Springs Aquatic Services

United Soccer Academy

Fort Lauderdale Strikers

2016 Weddings

2016 Family Reunions

2016 Family Reunions

2016 Family Reunions

2016 Family Reunions

2016 Family Reunions

2016 Family Reunions

North American Sikh Medical and Dental
Association-NASMDA

Book My Group

American Swimming Coaches Association

MEETING NAME

Jared and Amanda Lachs Wedding

Florida Assisted Living Federation of America
Annual Conference

North Dade High School 50th Reunion
Institute of Internal Auditors - Governance Risk &
Control Conference

Lightbourn Family Reunion

2016 Annual Conference

LIFE Leadership - 2016 Haiti Convention
Valuation Actuary Symposium

CONCACAF Fitness and Wellness Seminar
Dedra Pratt Retirement & Retreat

North Miami Class of 66

Strikers vs Minnesota United FC 8/31/16
USSSA Labor Day Baseball Bash 2016

2016 Association for Assessment and Research in
Counseling Annual Conference

CSSC Swim Invitational

Sharks Soccer Cup & Showcase Sept. 2016
Strikers vs New York Cosmos 9/3/16
Butler/Manning Wedding

Alexander-Cook Family Reunion
Hopson-Barlow-Brown Family Reunion

Beal Family Reunion

Latimore-Green Family Reunion

Hardy Family Reunion

Denson Family Reunion

2016 Annual Conference
2016 Florida Discovery Series/Ref #902

American Sim Coached Association World Clinic

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

150

400
60

575
70
700
1250
800
300
50
200
1500
2000

150
500
400
1500
300
250
60
30
200
40
75

150
50

300

CONVENTION
CENTER USE



ARRIVAL
DATE

9/7/2016
9/7/2016
9/8/2016
9/8/2016
9/8/2016

9/9/2016

9/9/2016
9/9/2016
9/9/2016

9/9/2016

9/11/2016
9/12/2016
9/13/2016
9/13/2016
9/14/2016
9/14/2016
9/15/2016

9/16/2016
9/16/2016
9/16/2016
9/17/2016

9/17/2016
9/18/2016
9/18/2016
9/19/2016

DEPARTURE
DATE

9/13/2016
9/8/2016

9/12/2016
9/12/2016
9/12/2016

9/14/2016

9/11/2016
9/12/2016
9/14/2016

9/11/2016

9/14/2016
9/19/2016
9/18/2016
9/18/2016
9/19/2016
9/16/2016
9/18/2016

9/25/2016
9/24/2016
9/18/2016
9/24/2016

9/25/2016
9/20/2016
9/25/2016
9/25/2016

ACCOUNT

SPATS Inc.

T-Mobile

AAU Taekwondo

Davie Pro Rodeo

Infinite Energy Arena

Seventh-Day Adventist Church -World
Headquarters

American Business Women's Association (ABWA)
Fort Lauderdale Strikers
The Domain Conference

Women of Color Empowerment Institute-WOCEI

Smoke-Free Alternatives Trade Association
NATIONAL MINORITY AIDS COUNCIL
International Game Fish Association
CenterLink

Super Conventions, Inc.

Supernus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Attorneys's Title Fund Services, inc.
Florida Panthers IceDen (former
Saveology/incredible Ice)

IK Planning

2016 Weddings

Electric Power Research Institute

ABS Nautical Systems, LLC
Book My Group

Mednax

Cruise Planners

MEETING NAME

Womens Under 20 World Cup Training Camp 2016
Sweet Opportunities

AAU Taekwondo 2016 Team Trials

Davie Pro Rodeo Sept. 2016

Infinite Energy Arena

2016 Women Clergy/Chaplain Convention
American Business Women's Association Tri-
County Council

Strikers vs Indy Eleven 9/10/16

The Domain Conference Florida Fall 2016

2016 WOCEII Conference

SFATA 2016 Revolution to Evolution: Next Steps
for the Vapor Industry

2016 US Conference on Aids

Billfish Symposium 2016

10th Annual Summit

Animate

Booster Meeting - Florida

2016 Fund Affiliate Assembly

Strangers International Adult Hockey Tournament
2016

Ice Hockey Tournament - MonkFish Events
Veiga/ Cortés Wedding

EPRI PDU

ABS Nautical Systems Global Users Conference
2016 Florida Discovery Series/Ref #916
Mednax Practice Managers Meeting 2016
Cruise Planners Training September

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

CONVENTION
CENTER USE

450
500
300 Y
800
40

200

50
1400
200

100

1000
2000
300
50
10000 Y
80
125

550
30
80

400

96
50
200
170



ARRIVAL
DATE

9/20/2016

9/21/2016

9/21/2016

9/22/2016
9/22/2016

9/22/2016
9/23/2016
9/23/2016

9/23/2016

9/24/2016
9/25/2016

9/26/2016

9/26/2016

9/27/2016
9/27/2016

9/28/2016
9/30/2016
9/30/2016
10/2/2016
10/4/2016
10/4/2016

DEPARTURE
DATE

9/21/2016

9/22/2016

9/23/2016

9/26/2016
9/25/2016

9/25/2016
9/26/2016
9/28/2016

9/29/2016

9/25/2016
10/3/2016

10/1/2016

9/30/2016

10/2/2016
10/2/2016

9/30/2016
10/2/2016
10/2/2016
10/4/2016
10/7/2016
10/7/2016

ACCOUNT

Florida Association of the American Institute of
Architects

Experian
Florida Trial Court Staff Attorneys Association

International Powerlifting Federation
2016 Weddings

Association for the Promotion of Tourism to Africa
Fort Lauderdale Strikers

Autotask Corporation

International Association of Reservation
Executives (IARE)

NHS Global Events

Southern Comfort

Florida Institute of Certified Public Accountants
(FICPA)

Korean United Methodist Church-KUMC

The Caraway Management Group, Inc./TCMG
Events

Quirch Foods

Diversified Business Communications PRI-MED LLC
2016 Weddings

Summit Church

Book My Group

Florida Society of Oncology Social Workers
ZeroSlope Events

MEETING NAME

AlA Florida 2016 Fall Hot Topics Seminar

Energy & Collections Client Advisory Councils
Florida Trial Court Staff Attorneys Association
2016 Annual Conference

10th Annual USA Powerlifting South FL Open
Champs

Klein/Reid Wedding

Association for the Promotion of Travel to Africa
Strikers vs Tampa Bay Rowdie 9/24/16
Autotask Community Live 2016

32nd Annual IARE Conference

Confidential Client - Room Block - September 2016
Southern Comfort Conference 2016

2016 FICPA Conference/Trade Show

2016 School of Pastoral Leadership Conference
The Association of Black Sexologists and Clinicians
Fall 2016 Conference

Quirch Foods 2016 Show

Pri-Med Cardiology Updates Ft Lauderdale 2016
Leonard

Ignite Fall Retreat 2016

2016 Florida Discovery Series/Ref #930

Florida Society of Oncology Social Workers
2016 LOOP Conference

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

100

50

130

350
150

50
1400
800

100

100
400

1500

40

150
1200

100
48
150
50
75
400

CONVENTION
CENTER USE



ARRIVAL
DATE

10/5/2016

10/7/2016

10/9/2016

10/10/2016
10/10/2016
10/11/2016
10/11/2016
10/11/2016
10/12/2016
10/13/2016
10/13/2016
10/14/2016

10/15/2016

10/17/2016

10/17/2016
10/18/2016

10/19/2016
10/20/2016
10/21/2016

10/21/2016

10/23/2016
10/24/2016

10/25/2016
10/27/2016

DEPARTURE
DATE

10/8/2016

10/14/2016
10/11/2016
10/14/2016
10/14/2016
10/14/2016
10/13/2016
10/13/2016
10/16/2016
10/16/2016
10/16/2016
10/17/2016

10/17/2016

10/27/2016

10/24/2016
10/22/2016

10/21/2016
10/27/2016
10/26/2016

10/24/2016

10/29/2016
10/29/2016

11/1/2016
11/9/2016

ACCOUNT

National Milk Products Federation

National Association of Gay & Lesbian Real Estate

Professionals (NAGLREP)

Book My Group

Florida State University

SAE International

Fort Lauderdale Strikers

Rashbi Jewish Congregation

Tiferet Rafael Synagogue

Herbalife International of America, Inc.
Alpha Phi Alpha Fraternity, Inc.

2016 Weddings

Fort Lauderdale Strikers

National Association for College Admission
Counseling

Questex Media Group, Inc.

VStar Entertainment Group

Florida Green Building Coalition

Association of Christian Schools International -
ACSI

American College of Clinical Pharmacy (ACCP)
Travel And Tourism Research Association
Fort Lauderdale Strikers

International Council of Shopping Centers
TD Ameritrade

Federation of American Societies for Experimental

Biology - FASEB
Show Management, Inc

MEETING NAME

2016 American Butter Institute Board Meeting

2016 NAGLREP

2016 Florida Discovery Series/Ref #1007

FSU Tobacco Treatment Specialists

S-18 Committee Meeting

Strikers vs FC Edmonton

RJC 2016

Yom Kippur 2016

Herbalife October 2016

2016 District Conference

Lawson/Natili Wedding

Strikers vs Puerto Rico FC

2016 NACAC- Fort Lauderdale National College
Fair

International Esthetics, Cosmetics, and Spa
Conference 2016

VStar Entertainment - Sesame Street Live - EImo
Makes Music - Fort Lauderdale

2016 GreenTrends Conference

ACSI Oct 2016 PD forum
ACCP 2016 Annual Meeting
Marketing Outlook Forum

Strikers vs Rayo OKC

ICSC 2016 U.S. Shopping Center Law Conference
TD Ameritrade/RDNM 2017

IACFS / ME
57th Annual International Boat Show -2016

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

26

500
50
40
65

1400
400
300

1100
200
100

1450

400

2000

29
150

700
800
300

1450

100
330

500
125000

CONVENTION
CENTER USE



ARRIVAL
DATE

10/28/2016

10/29/2016
10/30/2016
11/1/2016

11/2/2016
11/3/2016

11/3/2016
11/6/2016
11/7/2016
11/9/2016
11/10/2016
11/11/2016
11/11/2016

11/11/2016
11/13/2016

11/14/2016
11/16/2016

11/17/2016

11/30/2016

12/1/2016
12/4/2016
12/5/2016
12/5/2016
12/7/2016
12/7/2016

DEPARTURE
DATE

10/31/2016

11/5/2016
11/1/2016
11/4/2016

11/6/2016
11/5/2016

11/5/2016

11/8/2016

11/12/2016
11/13/2016
11/13/2016
11/13/2016
11/12/2016

11/18/2016
11/15/2016

11/16/2016
11/17/2016

11/21/2016

12/11/2016

12/7/2016
12/8/2016
12/11/2016
12/11/2016
12/11/2016
12/11/2016

ACCOUNT
East Gate Events, LLC

National Hospice and Palliative Care Organization
Book My Group

Team National

National Association of Career Travel Agents, Inc.
(NACTA)

Bale Doneen

International Association for Cold Storage
Construction

Book My Group

Northstar Travel Media

Association Headquarters, Inc.

Academy of Laser Dentistry

VACATION.COM

Travel Leaders / Nexion

University of Oklahoma Economic Development
Institute

Senior Planners Industry Network (SPIN)

JTWack & Company, LLC

International Council of Shopping Centers
Council for Advancement and Support of
Education - CASE

American College of Neurophyscopharmacology

Southern Association of Colleges & Employers
Consumer Specialty Products Association
Cruise Planners

United States Eventing Association - USEA
Team National

Super Conventions, Inc.

MEETING NAME
One Magical Weekend

NHPCO 2016 Clinical Team Conference
2016 Florida Discovery Series/Ref #1028
Precruise Nov

NACTA 2016 Annual Convention
2016 Florida Preceptorship

2016 IACSC Annual Conference & Expo
2016 Florida Discovery Series/Ref #1104
2016 Cruise World

AST & ESOT Basic Science Symposium
Academy of Laser Dentistry

Luxury Leisure Sales Summit

Nexion Luxury Summit

OU EDI 2016
SpinCon 2016

Strategic Marketing & Advancement Institute

South Florida Idea Exchange 2016
Campaigns Workshop Winter 2016
ACNP Annual Conference 2016

Annual

CSPA 2016 Annual Meeting

Cruise Planners Training December
USEA 2016 Annual Meeting

Team National Dec 2016

Paradise City Comic Con

NUMBER OF
ATTENDEES

500

1000
50
400

400
100

180
50
1500
225
50
50
150

150
250

80
400

100

1200

350
600
170
495
120
10000

CONVENTION
CENTER USE



ARRIVAL DEPARTURE NUMBER OF CONVENTION
ACCOUNT MEETING NAME
DATE DATE ATTENDEES CENTER USE
Emerson Latin American Holiday Year End
12/9/2016  12/10/2016 Emerson Climate Technologies Celebration 2016 90

12/14/2016 12/19/2016 Florida Mixed Martial Arts Fight Time 34 500



