ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
8/2/2016	8/7/2016	SPATS Inc.	International Goalkeepers Conference	600	
8/2/2016	8/14/2016	AAU Baseball	International Age Division Championships 2016	700	
8/3/2016	8/5/2016	American Express Meetings & Events	GMS F2F Challenger Training - Southern Region	25	
8/3/2016	8/7/2016	2016 Family Reunions	Wimbery-Ford Family Reunion	100	
8/3/2016	8/9/2016	2016 Family Reunions	Colelman-Doyle-GrastyFamily	125	
8/4/2016	8/8/2016	Coral Springs Aquatic Services	South Florida Regional Swim Champs	400	
8/4/2016	8/13/2016	Ecological Society of America	ESA 2016 Annual Meeting	3200	Y
			Hofball Boys of Summer Tournament of		
8/4/2016	8/8/2016	Hofball Baseball	Champions	500	
8/5/2016	8/8/2016	Exclusive Sports Marketing	FL Beach Volleyball Aug 16	400	
8/5/2016	8/7/2016	2016 Family Reunions	BVP Family Reunion	75	
8/5/2016	8/7/2016	2016 Class Reunions	Miami Norland Reunion	100	
		Florida Panthers IceDen (former			
8/7/2016	8/13/2016	Saveology/incredible Ice)	Early Bird Hockey 2016	1000	
8/7/2016	8/14/2016	Alpha Epsilon Pi Fraternity	2016 Annual Convention	400	
8/8/2016	8/13/2016	Fort Lauderdale Aquatic Complex	USA Swimming Junior Nationals	400	
8/8/2016	8/11/2016	ASI Central	Facilitate Conference	160	
8/10/2016	8/14/2016	Florida Mixed Martial Arts	Fight Time 32	500	
8/10/2016	8/14/2016	2016 Weddings	Saltz & Musli Wedding	215	
8/11/2016	8/20/2016	USA Classic	Boca Junior Professional Training Camp	100	
8/11/2016	8/15/2016	International Slow Pitch Softball	ISPS State Champ2016	600	
			19th Annual Theta Nu Xi Multicultural Sorority,		
8/11/2016	8/14/2016	Theta Nu Xi Multicultural Sorority	Incorporated's National Convention	100	
8/12/2016	8/14/2016	GFLCVB	Helms Briscoe Summer Camp	60	
8/12/2016	8/13/2016	2016 Family Reunions	Lightbourn Family Reunion	70	
8/12/2016	8/16/2016	2016 Family Reunions	Ford-Dubois-Cox-Harvey	75	
8/15/2016	8/23/2016	FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES	Florida League of Cities Annual Convention 2016	1000	
8/18/2016	8/20/2016	Florida Dental Association	Florida Dental Association - August 2016	30	
8/19/2016	8/22/2016	Fort Lauderdale Strikers	Strikers vs Ottawa Fury FC 8/20/16	1400	

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
8/19/2016	8/22/2016	2016 Weddings	Jared and Amanda Lachs Wedding Florida Assisted Living Federation of America	150	
8/19/2016	8/25/2016	Florida Assisted Living Federation of America	Annual Conference	400	
8/19/2016	8/21/2016	2016 Class Reunions	North Dade High School 50th Reunion	60	
-, -,	-, ,		Institute of Internal Auditors - Governance Risk &		
8/20/2016	8/25/2016	The Institute of Internal Auditors	Control Conference	575	
8/20/2016	8/21/2016	2016 Family Reunions	Lightbourn Family Reunion	70	
8/20/2016	9/3/2016	African Methodist Episcopal Church	2016 Annual Conference	700	
8/24/2016	8/28/2016	LIFE Leadership	LIFE Leadership - 2016 Haiti Convention	1250	
8/26/2016	9/1/2016	Society of Actuaries	Valuation Actuary Symposium	800	
8/26/2016	8/31/2016	SPATS Inc.	CONCACAF Fitness and Wellness Seminar	300	
8/26/2016	8/28/2016	A Place to Remember Travel and Tours	Dedra Pratt Retirement & Retreat	50	
8/26/2016	8/28/2016	2016 Class Reunions	North Miami Class of 66	200	
8/30/2016	9/2/2016	Fort Lauderdale Strikers	Strikers vs Minnesota United FC 8/31/16	1500	
9/1/2016	9/5/2016	AABC Baseball	USSSA Labor Day Baseball Bash 2016	2000	
		Association for Assessment and Research in	2016 Association for Assessment and Research in		
9/1/2016	9/5/2016	Counseling	Counseling Annual Conference	150	
9/2/2016	9/5/2016	Coral Springs Aquatic Services	CSSC Swim Invitational	500	
9/2/2016	9/5/2016	United Soccer Academy	Sharks Soccer Cup & Showcase Sept. 2016	400	
9/2/2016	9/5/2016	Fort Lauderdale Strikers	Strikers vs New York Cosmos 9/3/16	1500	
9/2/2016	9/5/2016	2016 Weddings	Butler/Manning Wedding	300	
9/2/2016	9/4/2016	2016 Family Reunions	Alexander-Cook Family Reunion	250	
9/2/2016	9/5/2016	2016 Family Reunions	Hopson-Barlow-Brown Family Reunion	60	
9/2/2016	9/5/2016	2016 Family Reunions	Beal Family Reunion	30	
9/2/2016	9/4/2016	2016 Family Reunions	Latimore-Green Family Reunion	200	
9/2/2016	9/4/2016	2016 Family Reunions	Hardy Family Reunion	40	
9/2/2016	9/5/2016	2016 Family Reunions	Denson Family Reunion	75	
		North American Sikh Medical and Dental			
9/2/2016	9/5/2016	Association-NASMDA	2016 Annual Conference	150	
9/4/2016	9/6/2016	Book My Group	2016 Florida Discovery Series/Ref #902	50	
9/6/2016	9/13/2016	American Swimming Coaches Association	American Sim Coached Association World Clinic	300	

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
9/7/2016	9/13/2016	SPATS Inc.	Womens Under 20 World Cup Training Camp 2016	450	
9/7/2016	9/8/2016	T-Mobile	Sweet Opportunities	500	
9/8/2016	9/12/2016	AAU Taekwondo	AAU Taekwondo 2016 Team Trials	300	Y
9/8/2016	9/12/2016	Davie Pro Rodeo	Davie Pro Rodeo Sept. 2016	800	
9/8/2016	9/12/2016	Infinite Energy Arena	Infinite Energy Arena	40	
		Seventh-Day Adventist Church -World			
9/9/2016	9/14/2016	Headquarters	2016 Women Clergy/Chaplain Convention	200	
			American Business Women's Association Tri-		
9/9/2016	9/11/2016	American Business Women's Association (ABWA)	County Council	50	
9/9/2016	9/12/2016	Fort Lauderdale Strikers	Strikers vs Indy Eleven 9/10/16	1400	
9/9/2016	9/14/2016	The Domain Conference	The Domain Conference Florida Fall 2016	200	
9/9/2016	9/11/2016	Women of Color Empowerment Institute-WOCEI	2016 WOCEII Conference SFATA 2016 Revolution to Evolution: Next Steps	100	
9/11/2016	9/14/2016	Smoke-Free Alternatives Trade Association	for the Vapor Industry	1000	
9/12/2016	9/19/2016	NATIONAL MINORITY AIDS COUNCIL	2016 US Conference on Aids	2000	
9/13/2016	9/18/2016	International Game Fish Association	Billfish Symposium 2016	300	
9/13/2016	9/18/2016	CenterLink	10th Annual Summit	50	
9/14/2016	9/19/2016	Super Conventions, Inc.	Animate	10000	Y
9/14/2016	9/16/2016	Supernus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Booster Meeting - Florida	80	
9/15/2016	9/18/2016	Attorneys's Title Fund Services, inc.	2016 Fund Affiliate Assembly	125	
		Florida Panthers IceDen (former	Strangers International Adult Hockey Tournament		
9/16/2016	9/25/2016	Saveology/incredible Ice)	2016	550	
9/16/2016	9/24/2016	IK Planning	Ice Hockey Tournament - MonkFish Events	30	
9/16/2016	9/18/2016	2016 Weddings	Veiga/ Cortés Wedding	80	
9/17/2016	9/24/2016	Electric Power Research Institute	EPRI PDU	400	
9/17/2016	9/25/2016	ABS Nautical Systems, LLC	ABS Nautical Systems Global Users Conference	96	
9/18/2016	9/20/2016	Book My Group	2016 Florida Discovery Series/Ref #916	50	
9/18/2016	9/25/2016	Mednax	Mednax Practice Managers Meeting 2016	200	
9/19/2016	9/25/2016	Cruise Planners	Cruise Planners Training September	170	

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
		Florida Association of the American Institute of			
9/20/2016	9/21/2016	Architects	AIA Florida 2016 Fall Hot Topics Seminar	100	
9/21/2016	9/22/2016	Experian	Energy & Collections Client Advisory Councils Florida Trial Court Staff Attorneys Association	50	
9/21/2016	9/23/2016	Florida Trial Court Staff Attorneys Association	2016 Annual Conference 10th Annual USA Powerlifting South FL Open	130	
9/22/2016	9/26/2016	International Powerlifting Federation	Champs	350	
9/22/2016	9/25/2016	2016 Weddings	Klein/Reid Wedding	150	
9/22/2016	9/25/2016	Association for the Promotion of Tourism to Africa	Association for the Promotion of Travel to Africa	50	
9/23/2016	9/26/2016	Fort Lauderdale Strikers	Strikers vs Tampa Bay Rowdie 9/24/16	1400	
9/23/2016	9/28/2016	Autotask Corporation International Association of Reservation	Autotask Community Live 2016	800	
9/23/2016	9/29/2016	Executives (IARE)	32nd Annual IARE Conference	100	
9/24/2016	9/25/2016	NHS Global Events	Confidential Client - Room Block - September 2016	100	
9/25/2016	10/3/2016	Southern Comfort Florida Institute of Certified Public Accountants	Southern Comfort Conference 2016	400	
9/26/2016	10/1/2016	(FICPA)	2016 FICPA Conference/Trade Show	1500	Y
9/26/2016	9/30/2016	Korean United Methodist Church-KUMC The Caraway Management Group, Inc./TCMG	2016 School of Pastoral Leadership Conference The Association of Black Sexologists and Clinicians	40	
9/27/2016	10/2/2016	Events	Fall 2016 Conference	150	
9/27/2016	10/2/2016	Quirch Foods	Quirch Foods 2016 Show	1200	
9/28/2016	9/30/2016	Diversified Business Communications PRI-MED LLC	Pri-Med Cardiology Updates Ft Lauderdale 2016	100	
9/30/2016	10/2/2016	2016 Weddings	Leonard	48	
9/30/2016	10/2/2016	Summit Church	Ignite Fall Retreat 2016	150	
10/2/2016	10/4/2016	Book My Group	2016 Florida Discovery Series/Ref #930	50	
10/4/2016	10/7/2016	Florida Society of Oncology Social Workers	Florida Society of Oncology Social Workers	75	
10/4/2016	10/7/2016	ZeroSlope Events	2016 LOOP Conference	400	

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
10/5/2016	10/8/2016	National Milk Products Federation National Association of Gay & Lesbian Real Estate	2016 American Butter Institute Board Meeting	26	
10/7/2016	10/14/2016	Professionals (NAGLREP)	2016 NAGLREP	500	
10/9/2016	10/11/2016	Book My Group	2016 Florida Discovery Series/Ref #1007	50	
10/10/2016	10/14/2016	Florida State University	FSU Tobacco Treatment Specialists	40	
10/10/2016	10/14/2016	SAE International	S-18 Committee Meeting	65	
10/11/2016	10/14/2016	Fort Lauderdale Strikers	Strikers vs FC Edmonton	1400	
10/11/2016	10/13/2016	Rashbi Jewish Congregation	RJC 2016	400	
10/11/2016	10/13/2016	Tiferet Rafael Synagogue	Yom Kippur 2016	300	
10/12/2016	10/16/2016	Herbalife International of America, Inc.	Herbalife October 2016	1100	Y
10/13/2016	10/16/2016	Alpha Phi Alpha Fraternity, Inc.	2016 District Conference	200	
10/13/2016	10/16/2016	2016 Weddings	Lawson/Natili Wedding	100	
10/14/2016	10/17/2016	Fort Lauderdale Strikers	Strikers vs Puerto Rico FC	1450	
		National Association for College Admission	2016 NACAC- Fort Lauderdale National College		
10/15/2016	10/17/2016	Counseling	Fair	400	Y
			International Esthetics, Cosmetics, and Spa		
10/17/2016	10/27/2016	Questex Media Group, Inc.	Conference 2016	2000	Y
			VStar Entertainment - Sesame Street Live - Elmo		
10/17/2016	10/24/2016	VStar Entertainment Group	Makes Music - Fort Lauderdale	29	
10/18/2016	10/22/2016	Florida Green Building Coalition	2016 GreenTrends Conference	150	
		Association of Christian Schools International -			
10/19/2016	10/21/2016	ACSI	ACSI Oct 2016 PD forum	700	
10/20/2016	10/27/2016	American College of Clinical Pharmacy (ACCP)	ACCP 2016 Annual Meeting	800	
10/21/2016	10/26/2016	Travel And Tourism Research Association	Marketing Outlook Forum	300	
	10/24/2016		Strikers vs Rayo OKC	1450	
10/23/2016	10/29/2016	International Council of Shopping Centers	ICSC 2016 U.S. Shopping Center Law Conference	100	
10/24/2016	10/29/2016	TD Ameritrade	TD Ameritrade/RDNM 2017	330	
		Federation of American Societies for Experimental			
10/25/2016	11/1/2016	Biology - FASEB	IACFS / ME	500	
10/27/2016	11/9/2016	Show Management, Inc	57th Annual International Boat Show -2016	125000	Y

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
10/28/2016	10/31/2016	East Gate Events, LLC	One Magical Weekend	500	
10/29/2016	11/5/2016	National Hospice and Palliative Care Organization	NHPCO 2016 Clinical Team Conference	1000	
10/30/2016	11/1/2016	Book My Group	2016 Florida Discovery Series/Ref #1028	50	
11/1/2016	11/4/2016	Team National	Precruise Nov	400	
		National Association of Career Travel Agents, Inc.			
11/2/2016	11/6/2016	(NACTA)	NACTA 2016 Annual Convention	400	
11/3/2016	11/5/2016	Bale Doneen	2016 Florida Preceptorship	100	
		International Association for Cold Storage			
11/3/2016	11/5/2016	Construction	2016 IACSC Annual Conference & Expo	180	
11/6/2016	11/8/2016	Book My Group	2016 Florida Discovery Series/Ref #1104	50	
11/7/2016	11/12/2016	Northstar Travel Media	2016 Cruise World	1500	Y
11/9/2016	11/13/2016	Association Headquarters, Inc.	AST & ESOT Basic Science Symposium	225	
11/10/2016	11/13/2016	Academy of Laser Dentistry	Academy of Laser Dentistry	50	
11/11/2016	11/13/2016	VACATION.COM	Luxury Leisure Sales Summit	50	
11/11/2016	11/12/2016	Travel Leaders / Nexion	Nexion Luxury Summit	150	
		University of Oklahoma Economic Development			
11/11/2016	11/18/2016	Institute	OU EDI 2016	150	
11/13/2016	11/15/2016	Senior Planners Industry Network (SPIN)	SpinCon 2016	250	
11/14/2016		JTWack & Company, LLC	Strategic Marketing & Advancement Institute	80	
11/16/2016	11/17/2016	International Council of Shopping Centers Council for Advancement and Support of	South Florida Idea Exchange 2016	400	
11/17/2016	11/21/2016	Education - CASE	Campaigns Workshop Winter 2016	100	
11/30/2016	12/11/2016	American College of Neurophyscopharmacology	ACNP Annual Conference 2016	1200	
12/1/2016	12/7/2016	Southern Association of Colleges & Employers	Annual	350	
12/4/2016	12/8/2016	Consumer Specialty Products Association	CSPA 2016 Annual Meeting	600	
12/5/2016	12/11/2016	Cruise Planners	Cruise Planners Training December	170	
12/5/2016	12/11/2016	United States Eventing Association - USEA	USEA 2016 Annual Meeting	495	
12/7/2016	12/11/2016	Team National	Team National Dec 2016	120	
12/7/2016	12/11/2016	Super Conventions, Inc.	Paradise City Comic Con	10000	Y

ARRIVAL DATE	DEPARTURE DATE	ACCOUNT	MEETING NAME	NUMBER OF ATTENDEES	CONVENTION CENTER USE
			Emerson Latin American Holiday Year End		
12/9/2016	12/10/2016	Emerson Climate Technologies	Celebration 2016	90	
12/14/2016	12/19/2016	Florida Mixed Martial Arts	Fight Time 34	500	